THE DATASHEET OF
74HCT163N
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The 74HC163; 74HCT163 is a synchronous presettable binary counter with an internal
look-head carry. Synchronous operation is provided by having all flip-flops clocked
simultaneously on the positive-going edge of the clock (CP). The outputs (Q0 to Q3) of the
counters may be preset to a HIGH or LOW. A LOW at the parallel enable input (PE)

NXP Semiconductors 74HC163; 74HCT163
Presettable synchronous 4-bit binary counter; synchronous reset
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74HC163N 40 C to +125 C DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-4
74HCT163N
74HC163D 40 C to +125 C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HCT163D
74HC163DB 40 C to +125 C SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT338-1
74HCT163DB
74HC163PW 40 C to +125 C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74HCT163PW
Fig 1. Functional diagram Fig 2. Logic symbol